
Masters List 

Do the Masters’ Quizzes before reading! 

Surname Nickname(s) 
Given 
Name 

Initials From To Principal subject / role 

Photo 
ref: 

1962 
1967 
1973 
1980 
1984 
1987 

Adams 6   WGA 1980  Chemistry  

Adlen Mouse / Larry Ronald RMA 1950  French / Careers 

18 
32 
22 
30 

Allen Crowey / Joey Colin CJA 1970  Maths 

42 
22 
41 
38 

Allen    
 

1961 
1961 
1964 

Caretaker – Hurst 
House 

Caretaker - Brookside 
 

Alton (Mrs)     1945 French  

Amar  Roger MRHA 1972 1974 French Assistant 3 

Andrew Bruiser Bruce BBA 
1944 
1967 

1967 
1968 

Science / Maths 
Part-time 

30 
25 

Arnott Dizzy   
1940 
1946 

 
1947 

Maths / Physics 
Scoutmaster 

 

Atkin   BA 1944    

Atkins Smiley Steven SDA 1972  History / Hockey 

8 
43 
22 
21 

Bailey 6   KAB   Physics 50 

Ball    1955 1955 English  

Ballard  David ADB 1964 1968 English 39? 

Bannister 6      PE / Swimming  

Bannister  Richard RB 1974  French  

Barber (Mrs)  Pam PB 1974  French 2 

Barker  John     6 

Barlow   WHB 1963 1966 Science  

Barron 6  John JRB   Chemistry 46 

Barron   MB 1974    

Bassett (Mrs)   HMB 1943 1946 Maths  

Bates Master Graham GSB 1970  Biology  

Batterson      Swimming coach 47 

Baxter   RB 1942 1944 Modern Languages  

Baylis  Roy RB 1973    

Beresford Slasher Alan AB 1960 1963 Chemistry / Science 2 

Beresford *  Caleb CB 
1964 
1964 

1964 
 

Caretaker – Brookside 
Caretaker 

44 
48 



Beynon   OB 1946 1947 Economics/Geography  

Bibby    1938    

Blagg Dickie Richard RB 1968 1972 French  

Blount  Graham GAB 1967? 1970 Maths  

Botham Mike / Mick Michael MGB 1972 1973 English 2 

Bowler  Dennis DB 1955 1960 English  

Bowman  Kevin     47 

Brain Brainbox  WHB 1936 
1941 
1948 

Craft / Science?  

Bramley Dave David DWB 1968 1972 English / Divinity  

Bride   MB 1973    

Brookfield (Miss)    1941 1942   

Brown     1938   

Bryars Charlie Charles CAB 1947 1969 Music 
31 
28 

Buddle  Edgar    Lab assistant 45 

Burnley  Tony AAB   English 
16 
36 

Cant  Allan? JAC 1951 1960 History  

Carnell    1938 1938   

Chapman  Ian FIC 1963 1973 Biology 38 

Chapman  Roy RPC 1973  Maths 
16 
19 
25 

Chappell Cornelius Keith KRC 1970  Maths / RE 
12 
41 
23 

Chinnery Baz Barry BC 1966 1973 Maths / Science? 4 

Chittenden    
 

1941 
1945 

1941 
1945 
1946 

Physics 
War Service 

 
 

Clark Dai David DAC 1966 1969 
Maths / Chemistry / 

Rugby 
41 

Clutterbuck Jack John JC 1968 1971 Latin  

Cohen  Chris    PE 16 

Cooke 1 Cookie Herbert HJC 1944  
Biology / Science / 

Physics 
Sports photographer 

 

Cooke   LKJC 1938 1944 Economics  

Cooke   RGC  1971   

Cooke 4    RJC 1967? 1968?   

Cooke 1  Roy  1975?  Economics  

Cooley   EGC 
 

1941 
1946 

1941 
1946 
1949 

French / German 
War Service 

Head of Lower School- 
 

Cooper   RC 1941 1946 Music  

Cooper * Spook   1948 1949 PE  

Crampton 6   VC   Librarian? 57 

Cresswell (Miss) / 
Gostling (Mrs) 

 Barbara BC 1970 1973 Maths 43 

Crosthwaite  Hugh HC 1954 1960 Latin?  

Croft Joe  JHC 1948 1954 English  



Currie  Ian IMC   
Geography / 
Economics 

53? 
12 

Cusmano    1966 1967 French Assistant  

Davey Drac Eric SED 1962 1972 English 10 

Davies  Lyn    History 43 

Dawber  Frank FWD 1960 1963 Physics 1 

Dawson  F FD 1966  History 2 

Deakin  Les     11 

Deffley  Russel     5 

Desforge  Martin MD 1973  Science  

Dinner Sid Stanley  1958 1965 RE / English  

Dobson Dobbo Roger RD 1968 1 1972 History  

Dodd    1953    

Drabble  
Charles 
Oswald 

COD 1923 1930 Latin, Greek  

Drinkwater  Peter PD 1973  Geography 
44 
36 

Durant Bard / Bardolph Bertram  BD 1928 1967 Maths 
20 
21 

Dutton    1940 1941   

Earley   ARE 1963 1965 Chemistry / Science  

Ekert (Miss)        

Elgar Garth 
Francis 
James 

FJE 1946 1975 
Chemistry 

Hockey 

11 
18 
24 

Ellis (Mrs)    1941 1942   

Ellis    1961    

Evans (Miss)  Dilys DE 1941 1946 English  

Farnfield  Victor   1941 
Woodwork / 

Metalwork / Technical 
drawing 

 

Fawcett *  Stephen ASF 1962 1962 Music   

Fell Ben  HF 1940 1964 Caretaker  

Fenwick (Miss)    1942    

Firth  John 1 JMF 1961 1964 Chemistry / Science 32 

Fisher *  John JF 1960 1962 English 39 

Flint  Kevin  1980?  Chemistry 41 

Fomison Flem George GTF 1951  Physics 21 

Fox  Mavis     49 

Fraser (Miss)   CLF 1944 1946 
Biology / Science / 

Geography 
 

Freitag  Werner WF 1972 1973 German Assistant 4 

Gall-Forty (Miss)     1946 French  

Gentis (Miss)   JBG 1943    

Gilding    1964  Caretaker - Brookside  

Glister 
The Boss / Black 
Jake / Bill / Pop 

William WEG 1947 1968 
Headmaster 

Maths 
25 
23 

Glossop (Mrs)  Julie JWG 1972 1974 Art – part time 5 

Goodwin (Miss)  Joan JG 1945? 1971 Secretary 1 

Gostling (Mrs) / 
Cresswell Miss 

 Barbara BG 1970 1973 Maths 43 

Gower Dave David DG 1969 1971 English  



Grafton 
Dolly / Golly / 
Bendy 

David DG 1971  Chemistry 

11 
21 
33 
32 

Grattridge   PJG 1949 1953 Latin  

Green  Ron     2 

Grimshaw Grime Trevor TG 1971  German 

44 
42 
34 
33 

Hall  Stardust 5  JH  1951 Physics  

Hall   JDH 1965 1966 Physics  

Hallows  William WRH 1959 1961 Science 1  

Hancock   JH 1956 1959   

Hanson Froggie 
Wilfred 
Fretwell 

WFH 
1931 
1941 
1946 

1941 
1946 
1968 

French 
War Service 

French 

4 
26 

Hargreaves  John JH 1969 1971 Art  

Harris * Sam(my) Stuart SH 1966  English 
42 
39 
38 

Harrison (Miss)    1941    

Hartley  Ivan IVH 1971 1973 Geography  

Hawke (Miss)    1941    

Haywood   FWH 1949    

Heathcote Bandy Percy JPH 1944 1966 History 24 

Heritage     1938   

Hetherington Jock Joseph JH 1956  Geography 
7 

33 
29 

Higgins 
Jamjar / Pop / 
Pig(gy) 

John JJH 1948  Physics 
35 
30 

Hill Sam  SH 1935 1947 Chemistry / Science  

Hill (Mrs)  Evelyn   1948 
Juniors 

English/History/ 
Science 

 

Hinam / Hynam Dave / Doc David DH 1971  Music 

45 
20 
23 
22 

Hitchon   AH 1956    

Hodge   BTH 1946 1949 French  

Hodge 
Bert(ie) Blinkers/ 
Flashy Flickers 

Paul PFH 1951  
Woodwork / GED / 

Divinity 
Rugby 

37 
13 
32 
27 
40 
37 

Hodgson Dodger  HBH 
 

1945 
1940 
1955 

Maths  

Holmes 6 Toby Paul PRH 1979  History / Politics 9 

Horne   WRH 1946 1947 PE / Craft  

Hoskyns-Jones 
(Miss) 

  MHJ 1943    



Howard-Smith   EHS 1919 1946 
History 

Second Master 
 

Hughes * 
Mal / Mick / 
Metal Mickey 

Meldwyn MH   Geography 

40 
24 
29 
28 

Humphries  Keith    Physics 10 

Hunter   JH 1927 1945 Economics  

Ingham Timmy  HI 
1914 
1918 

1915?
1944 

Chemistry  

Jennings  Arnold AHJ 1946 1953 Latin / Classics  

Jenson * Hank Aubrey ASJ 1955 1961 Art  

Jephcote Alf Gordon GJ 1944  
PE 

Soccer / Athletics 

13 
19 
25 
33 

Jinkinson Beatlejuice / Jinx 
Norman 
Sidney 

NSJ 
1949 
1955 

1953 
 

Physics / Maths 
29 
15 
31 

Johnson * Niall Niall MNJ   
English & Lit./ Drama 

Magazine 

14 
39 
32 
31 

Jones Spike William WHJ 1947 1974 Economics/Geography 
10 
16 
23 

Joyce   LSJ 1947 1948 Physics  

Kemp    1934 1939 Headmaster  

Kershaw Tommy Thomas TMK 1950 1967 
English 

Magazine 
17 
14 

King Trev Trevor TEK 1968 1972 French  

Kyle (Miss) The smaller Phyllis PK 
1916 
1944 

1941 
1945 

Hurst House Prep 
School 1 

 

Kyle (Miss) The larger? Mildred MK  1946 
Hurst House Prep 

School 1 
 

Lane (Mrs) 6   JML 1979 1980 Maths 54 

Larkin   JCL 1946 1947 
Headmaster 
Chemistry 

 

Lewis Mick Mike MGL 1972 1974 English / French 7 

Lightowler   AOL 1941    

Littlewood   HL 
1938 
1941 

1939 
1942 

  

Lodge Lenny Leonard LL 1935 1958 Modern Languages  

Lucken (Miss)    1941 1942   

Mattingley    1940 1941   

MacGregor   SFM 1930 1943   

Mansell  James JM 1894 1921 
Headmaster 

Founder of OCS 
 

Marshall   POM   
Woodwork / 
Metalwork 

10 
44 
40 

Marwaha  Amrik?     7 

Matthewman 6 Gay Gordon Gordon GDM 1978  French / German 12 

McEwan   RKM 1947 1951 1 History / Economics  



McKay Mousie 
Kenneth 
Seagrave 

KSM 
1947 
1967 

1967 
1968 

English 
Part-time 

5 
17 

Mellor * Dan David DM 1964 1970 Maths / Physics? 6 

Morgan    1948 1948   

Moon   RDM 1969 1970   

Moore  Adrian AM 1972 1974 French 1 

Moore Archie Jim JHM 1963  Latin / Classics 

36 
36 
26 
25 
24 

Mulrenan  Barney BWW 1935 1939 P.T.  

Murfin    1961    

Naylor Ferd Frank FN 1958  
French / Spanish 

C.C.F. / DoE 

34 
12 
34 
36 

Naylor (Mrs)    1970    

Newsome Yacky / Doghead Ian IN 1963 1969 Maths / Science 8 

Newton   FWW 1957 1961 Science  

Newton  John   1978 Physics  

Newton  John    Physics 
51 
20 
18 

Nicholson  Kenneth KJN?  1948 English / Drama  

Nion   JBN 1974  French Assistant  

North Jerry John JN 1946 1973 
Economics / 
Geography 

19 
27 
29 

O’Brien Paddy  PWO’B 1968 1969 History 42? 

O’Donoghue  Geoff FOD 1980?  History / Politics 
11? 

8 

O’Donovan  
Barry / 
Finbar 

   Biology 
49 
19 

O'Kelly Bok Brian BOK 

1934 
1941 
1946 
1973 

1941 
1946 
1973 

 

French / Spanish 
War Service 

C.C.F. 
Second Master 

8 
24 
26 

Orris   REO 1969 1970   

Owen Ratty / Jerry 
John 
Richards 

JRO 

1920? 
1939 
1945 
 1966 

1939 
1945 
1966 
1975 

Chemistry 
War Service 

Second Master 
Part-time 

21 
28 

Page *  Tony AGP 1947  
Handicraft 

Rugby 

36 
29 
30 

Page   PP 1971  Art  

Parkin * Fess / Fez Roy RP 1960 1975 
History 

Soccer / Cricket 

22 
11 
19 

Pearson    1949 1951   

Pearson   EP 1986    

Peart Dapper / Dappy David Tony DAP 1963 1991 English 
37 
37 



37 
31 
30 

Peck  Carl     
9 
9 

Perkins (Miss) Polly  MFP 1941  French?  

Pilkington * Pilk David DHP 1945 1966 
Maths 
Cricket 

12 

Pollard Des Dave DP 1973  Maths / RE 
18 
15 
14 

Pollard *  Keith KP 1959 1963 PE / English 14 

Poole  Geoff GEP 1960 1962 Latin 6 

Poulton Doc Steve SGP 
1971 
1991 

1991 
1991 

Chemistry / Hockey 
Headmaster 

9 
28 
35 
34 

Price 
Luigi / Geoff / 
Edgar 

Edward 
Geoffrey 

EGP 1968 1991 
Headmaster 

Modern Languages 

27 
32 
28 
27 

Pritchard 6 Dexter  DXP   Physics 13 

Pritchard Doc / Dicky Pink  FCP 1947 1950 English  

Pugh Ernie Eric? EHP 1960 1969 Maths 
27 
34 

Radford 
Shen / Jack / 
Sheriff 

George GHR 1940 1966 Maths 16 

Rawlings   GPR 1937 1939 Scoutmaster  

Richardson   MR 1965  
Economics / 

Geography? Maths? 
40 
14 

Richley Jack John JCR 1971  Maths 46 

Roberts (Miss) / 
Bannister (Mrs) / 
Barker (Mrs) 

 Ann    French 46 

Roberts  Helena     50 

Roberts 6   NAR   Maths 52 

Roberts  Tony TR 1963  
PE / English 

Cricket / Rugby 
7 

39? 

Robinson 6 Red Robbo Ian ISR  1980 Biology 14 

Robinson  Paul PR 1972 1973  6? 

Robinson       45 

Rodgers  Malcolm MR 1961 1963 English 38 

Rothwell   MBR 1954 1958 Latin  

Rowbotham Neddy  NR 1966 1973 Chemistry 
3 

15 

Rushworth     1941   

Salmon   WSS 1944 1945 Chemistry / Physics  

Salmon (Mrs)    1944 1944 History  

Saxton  Tony     17 

Schildhorn     1974?   

Schofield    1953 1954   

Searcy Tim  GFWS 1961  Art 
23 
35 



35 
35 
30 
29 

Sedgewick       
49 
44 

Senior *   GS 1955 1959 Maths  

Shepherd * Pete Neil PNS 1968  Maths / PE 
41 
23 

Shields   JBS 1943 1944   

Sidebottom  Tom THS 1966 1970 Maths 43 

Simpkin   AFS 1944 1946 Maths / Science  

Slack * Slackie  EHS 
1908 
1912 

 

1912 
1943 

 

Part-time 
Maths 

Founding Secy of OCS 
 

Slater (Mrs)  Constance CMS 1943 1949 Latin / Classics  

Small  Chris    Biology 4 

Smeall  John? JLS 1939 1945 Headmaster  

Smith John John JRS 1973  
Physics / Second 

Master 
31 
26 

Spencer  Den DCS 1974  French 
47 
37 

35? 

Spencer   MS 1973  Chemistry  

Spink Norman Norman NS   Metalwork / GED 
9 

17 

Spinks (Mrs) 6  Joan    English 15 

Squire Harry Harry HS 1963 1964 RE / English  

Staniforth 6  David DCS 1980  French  

Stripe    
 

1941 
1946 

1941 
1946 
1947 

English 
War Service 

 
 

Stubbs (Miss) Una Vanessa VS 1973  English  

Swain * Tes(sie) 
Thomas 
Edward 

TES 1929 1968 History 
3 

20 

Sweet   EJS 1970 1971 Music  

Sydney-Jones   HSJ 1940 1940   

Thompson    1953 1959   

Thompson 
Cec / Check / Top 
Cat 

Cecil TCT 1973  Economics / Rugby 
45 
21 
20 

Thorne   HST  1942?   

Townsend   IRT 1986    

Turner (Miss)   AMT 1971  Secretary  

Turner   GCT 1967? 1972 Maths  

Turner * Thumper / Father  PT 
1962 
1972 

1965 
 

English / RE 18 

Varley 
Bob / N….. 
(to avoid offence) 

Russell RV 
1913 
1914 
1919 

1914 
1919 
1956 

Geography 
War service 

Second Master 
 

Vickers   DPV 1941 1946 Latin / French  

Villen  
Pedro 
Ramirez 

PRV 1972  Spanish Assistant  



Vincent   GMV 1971    

Walker Bill / Walt / Willy William WW 1969 1980 History 
13 
40 

Wallace  Lindsay  1980  Maths 42 

Warmington Smug(gy)  ELW 1935 1962 English 28 

Watkins   EPW 1961 1963 Biology 33 

Watson Taffie  AMW 1974 1979 History  

Watson  Dave DWW 1986   3 

Webster Jerry / Judd 
John 
Reginald 

JRW 1923 1967 
History / Geography 

Second Master 
26 
22 

Webster (Mrs)  Muriel JRW 1943 1943 Maths  

Wilkinson (Miss)    1941 1942   

Williams   HW 1973    

Williams  Alan    English 13 

Williams 6  Angus AGW   Latin / Classics 48 

Williams  Mike MRW   Maths 
17 
42 
39 

Windle *  Graham? GA 1960  English  

Woelhardt Villy Wilhelm 
W(HA
W)W 

1949 1971 
German 

Beekeeping 
9 

31 

Wood  
Gladstone 
Stanley 

GSW  1955 Art  

Wood   ILW  1947 English? 1  

Woolley (Mrs)   INW 1941    

Woolley Shag  RW 1943    

Wright 6  Tony? TW 1980  Physics 48 

Yorke Amy / Yorkie Tony AHY 1965  Physics 

5 
38 
25 
16 
15 

Young * Bob Bob REY 1958 1976 1 Latin / Classics 
15 
33 
20 

 Birgit     German Assistant 1 

 Elaine      48 

 Hans-Georg   1973  German Assistant  

An asterisk Indicates an Old Cestrefeldian        

Sourced from the Cestrefeldians and subsequent School magazines plus: 

 1 OC and former master Roy Parkin; many thanks for his continuing help. 
2 1973 Photographs courtesy of Steve Hand and Steve Mann and subsequent feedback 
3 1972 Staff list from former master Graham Bates with additions courtesy of Paul Robinson (1970-75) 
4 A Guide to the New School 
5 Masters list courtesy of Wilf Webster (Lingard 1948 – 55) 
6 Masters’ details from 1978 to 1981 courtesy of Jonathan Hall  

1984 Photographs courtesy of Paul Brunyee 

1987 Photographs and many of the masters’ references courtesy of Richard Shaw 

1962 Photographs courtesy of Graham Hobster and others 

Further details gratefully received 


